06-0%41 :NEAWON H0C HOIIODGOWd

)]
'~

I
o

‘

wﬁbmlwmmloowlﬁ DA SATYRGUDIESIdad S0TAISC IMWOLSTY JIOEVIYS Tnolk

J2TESD ANCA 10R1U00 2seaTd ‘aonpoad STYl IO ATqueSse U UjTs swoTqoad Aue aousTISdAY2 N0k I

[

AdY XHH HONI 91/¢

JHWKWVE Nddd TIvd

HONHEM HIdvLsSnrdy

JHATYAMAIDS SJITTIHA TIVHS d0 HONOdA LAIEA ¥/1
LAYD0S HONI ¥#/€

LIAO0S HONI 91/6

TATANASSY ¥04 (RUTNO0HY 57001

*

monEoDmezH A0V8)d0 AOVHOVd JHOTHM #0G¢
0544dX HLINSAQOd
qe0cadd

- "ONI AQOdVEVd




YOUR UPGRADE KIT SHOULD INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING PARTS:

* (6)
* (4)
* (1)
* (1)
* (1)

STEP#

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

3.

10,

11.

iz.

13.

10# WEIGHT PLATES (LABELED 200# TO 250#)
LONG REPLACEMENT COUNTER WEIGHTS

PACKAGE OF FOUR (4) COUNTER WEIGHT GROMMETS
PRODUCT WARRANTY CARD

SET (6 PAGES) OF UPGRADE INSTRUCTIONS

- { TWARNING! ! .
ﬁmHmHzmﬂbrrbﬁHOZEQmﬁwmwmmmcwzmbw%ﬁzoAmvmmwmozmm_

Remove ROLL PINS from all four (4) short COUNTER WEIGHTS, using a 1/4°
drift punch or a msmHH rhillips screw driver (see detail “A", page #3).

Disconnect and remove all CABLE ASSEMBLIES (see page #3).

Unbolt PEC DEC LOOP CABLE from LEFT and RIGHT
“"B", page #4).

Unbolt and remove the PEC DEC BEARING HOUSING SUPPORT with ARMS attached
{see detail "C", page #4).

PEC DEC ARMS (see detail

Unbolt and remove PRESS ARM (see detail "D, page #4).
Unbolt VERTICAL MAIN FRAME from BENCH SUPPORT FRAME at connections #2 and
#3. Also loosen bolts at connection #1, but DO NOT REMOVE!! (see page #5).

Lift the VERTICAL MAIN FRAME off of the BENCH SUPPORT FRAME and GUIDE RODS
and carefully set aside. NOTE: BE SURE TO HOLD ONTO THE LOOSE GUIDKE RODS
WHILE REMOVING VERTICAL MAIN FRAME (see page #5).

5lide ROLLER CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY up and over the top of the GUIDE RODS. (see
page #5).

Remove a1l 17 WEIGHT PLATES by
GUIDE RODS (see detail “E",

the

sliding them
page #6).

up and over the top of

Remove the WEIGHT STACK SHAFT from the ROLLER CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY and replace
it with the longer WEIGHT STACK SHAFT from the 250# upgrade kit, using the
same bolt and washers (see detail "F", page #6).

S51lide the six (B6) additional 10# WEIGHT PLATES from 250# upgrade kit down
over the GUIDE RODS onto the WEIGHT STACK CUSHIONS, starting with the plate
designated 250# first (on the bottom), moving in reverse order in 10#
increments (see detail "K", page #6).

Place the remaining original 17 WEIGHT PLATES back onto the new weight
stack plates with the weight designations proceeding in reverse order by
10# increments from 190# back to 30# (see detail "E", page #6).

Slide the upgraded ROLLER CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY (WITH LONG WEIGHT STACK SHAFT)
down over the guide rods onto the fully assembled WEIGHT STACK (23 plates)
(see detail "E”, page #6).

STEP#
14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

22

{ IHARNING! !
THIS INSTALLATION MUST BE PERFORMED BY TWO (2) PERSONS !!

mmmmmosuwm the VERTICAL MAIN FRAME onto the BENCH SUPPORT FRAME nwwwm
positioning the GUIDE RODS into the underside of the VERTICAL MAIN FRAME
(see page #5).

Bolt VERTICAL MAIN FRAME and BENCH SUPPORT FRAME together at connections
#1, #2, and #3, respectively, and tighten securely (see page #5).

Reposition and secure the PRESS ARM to VERTICAL MAIN FRAME (see detail "D,
page #4).

Reposition and secure the PEC DEC BEARING HOUSING SUPPORT with ARMS still
attached (see detail “C", page #4).

Reconnect PEC DEC LOOP CABLE to cams on PEC DEC ARMS (left .and .right) (see
detail “"B", page #4).

Attach CABLE ASSEMBLIES to the four (4) long COUNTER WEIGHTS {see -detail
“G", page #6).

use a scissors tocut hali
"G", page #6).

After COUNTER WEIGHTS are secured to cable ends,
way across the four (4) rubber GROMMETS. (see detail

Push CABLE through slit in GROMMET until it is center Q.\nﬁwmﬁhmwwﬁ,dww
GROMMET down the CABLE into the COUNTER WEIGHT approximately . 1/2" deep (sec
detail "G”, page #6).

Reroute all cables (see each assembled view on page #3).



[~ e
-l

oA
LY SR

AT PULL

FRESS ARM

T /2/
/////g§§&@?

S %}3% @
N

7,

MA75 11015 50
HINOA L3790 7

e
/

o ]
ol

T CLE

—
-~
r L

LEG CURL/!

»—-.—~———_‘_-—_\ i

e
3 \ ’
AIMIT N L
o
TR TN
\II:‘\ d
A

Z
a
o
3
&

TAI

cT

1%

R
LM

/

ATTACHMENT



o Yanur

H\Nm\m X5 HEX BILTS o ,&z%./ ,
; C .

[ . > 7

& - )

. ST e
\u\\A 4. X 4 LG. HEX BOLT

<1

St

N \v . . /%\% TV LEFT/RIGHT P . ARMS.
, FD LooPChBlLE

2/8 WASHERS PETAIL 'B"

I L \W\% LOEK WASHERS /2 WASHERS
s 2/8 NUTS
L | L=

IRy | Wﬁ FD. BEARING HOUSING SI)PPoR T
\ VERTILAL MAIN FRAME

7 LOLKNUT

PETAIL C”

[~ PRESS AR M




& 494

(i AIN0 N3Z007)

10N

\ SIRSYMHDOT N\_

24 NOIDINNO) . —— \v Ersum 7,

f%/\ TR e o
\ | , FHHAYT VAT
_,
\
/_

7: _’ N
INVYS L0405 HIN ~ AN ISV /J

; g /
SLAN §/€ - 7
T “ V Saoy 3aind .“. |

,&

SAZHSUM Y07 SIS \

SHIHSUM E/=




-Z18 WASHER -

28 LOCK WHSHEK

2/BX 1-3/4 HEX BOLT

S80S atnonsaaaa )ihe
h
v

i OLD WEIBHT sTACK _——
. SHAFT (17 PLATES)
¥ REMOVE & DISCARD ¥

wq.n_mu.;_

~— NEW WEILHT STALK SHAFT (7% PLATES)

[ PP PP

e e

ol

GETRIL \\\

EROMIMET <

~ CUT HERE

w
/2 i

1 [ !

A\.M,\/w. \Q.H. ~ N ,\\1\4.»/\\ \\\.‘.\ W M_‘

x;\.«S\,\a \m\ . N\\ \>\?\ \\\nﬂ /\\ “

OF L0 \\\wr\v AP T |

|

/n,{j__N

i

T AL [N ] ! _
DETAIL "¢ KOLL FIN __
|

|

|

{

J

!
=

FAGE ©

) —es

¢

v
P4

S

Ing T

USROG U U SV P U ‘—Q'J—-‘---“—“" PR

-

!
|



